3-349-397-03
18/3.19
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
SECUTEST SIII+ | . . .
Test Instrument for DIN EN 60601/60335/60950/61010,
DIN VDE 0700/0701-0702 and IEC 62353 (VDE 0751-1)
 D
e v

Enter the designation of the basic instrument to your order, i.e. M7010,
and only those desired features which are other than 00!
Example of a complete type designation (= article number,
= order designation) for a SECUTEST SIII+. . .:
SECUTEST SIII+. . . with Swiss plug and Swiss socket in French
language, without high-voltage test, with AC test current 25 A,
without sockets for application parts, without test sequence for
IEC 60601, without data memory, with recognition of probe on
protective conductor, without direct print-out option, with Calibra-
tion Certificate per DAkkS in D/GB/F:
Features:
M7010 B09 C02 F00 G01 J00 KA00 KB00 KD01 KE00 P00
Standard Types
Features which are additionally required can be retrofitted by
GMC-I Service GmbH upon request.
IP XY
(1st digit X)
Protection against
foreign object entry
IP XY
(2nd digit Y)
Protection against the
penetration of water
2 ≥ 12.5 mm ∅ 0 not protected
4 ≥ 1.0 mm ∅ 0 not protected
Feature 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 XX
Mains Connection for
Country of Use B D D + ser-
vice socket UK 4) F/CZE DK 4) US 4) China/
AUS 4) CH Adapter kit
2) 4)
User Interface Language C D UK F I E CZE NL
High-Voltage Test
HV DC F without
max.
6,126 kV DC
(  4 KV AC)
AC Test Current 50/60 Hz
for Protective Conductor
Measurement
G 10 A 25 A without
10 + 2 Sockets
for Application Parts J without with
Test Sequence for IEC 60 601 KA without with 3)
Data Memory for up to 125
Tests 5) KB without with
Recognition of Probe on
Protective Conductor KD without with
Direct Printing after each
Measurement for Auto-
matic Test Sequences 1)
via RS232
KE without with
Calibration Certificate per
DAkkS P D/GB/F GB/PL
Type Designation / Feature Combination Article number
SECUTEST SII I+ H including selectable test current ±200 mA DC or 25 A AC (G01), including high voltage testing up to 6 kV DC (F02)
including sequences for IEC 61010, IEC 60335, IEC 60950, including data memory for up to 125 tests 5) (KB01) M7010-V013
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH 7
SECUTEST SIII+ | . . .
Test Instrument for DIN EN 60601/60335/60950/61010,
DIN VDE 0700/0701-0702 and IEC 62353 (VDE 0751-1)
Feature KA01: Tests per IEC 60 601/EN 60601
Measurements in accordance with this standard are made possi-